

GAHC010108202024



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Arb.P./22/2024**

SUNIT KUMAR KHETAWAT  
S/O LATE MAHABIR PRASAD KHETAWAT, RESIDENT OF 156, TRP ROAD,  
NEAR BINAPANI NATYA MANDIR, NORTH HAIBORGAON, NAGAON,  
ASSAM, 782002

2: SMTI SANGEETA KHETAWAT  
W/O SUNIL KUMAR KHETAWAT  
RESIDENT OF 156  
TRP ROAD  
NEAR BINAPANI NATYA MANDIR  
NORTH HAIBORGAON  
NAGAON  
ASSAM  
782002

3: SMTI SHAILJA KHETAWAT  
S/O SUNIL KUMAR KHETAWAT  
RESIDENT OF 156  
TRP ROAD  
NEAR BINAPANI NATYA MANDIR  
NORTH HAIBORGAON  
NAGAON  
ASSAM  
78200

VERSUS

SRI ANIRUDH AGARWAL  
S/O SAJAN KUMAR AGARWAL,  
RESIDENT OF PADMAPATI ROAD,  
BARAHOILA TEZPUR, SONITPUR, ASSAM 784001

2:SMTI SARITA AGARWAL  
W/O SAJAN KUMAR AGARWAL

RESIDENT OF PADMAPATI ROAD

BARAHOILA TEZPUR  
SONITPUR  
ASSAM 784001

3:SMTI BINA AGARWAL  
W/O KESHAB NARAYAN AGARWAL  
RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. C27  
BYE LANE NO. 2  
J P AGARWALLA ROAD  
BHARALUMUKH GUWAHATI  
KAMRUP M ASSAM 781009

4:KESHAB NARAYAN AGARWAL  
S/O LATE SURAJBHAN AGARWAL

RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. C27  
BYE LANE 2  
JP AGARWALLA ROAD  
BHARALUMUKH  
GUWAHATI  
KAMRUP M ASSAM 78100

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. P K GARODIA, MR D SARMA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : ,

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

**ORDER**

**01.04.2026**

Ms. A B Kayastha, learned counsel appears on behalf of all the respondents.

Ms. AB Kayastha, learned counsel for the respondents, submits that there are some defects in the Vakalatnama filed by the respondents and they be permitted to clear the defects. Accordingly, she prays for 2 (two) weeks time.

Accordingly, list the matter after 2 (two) weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**